## 502674643 02/11/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2721250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ankush Goel	01/24/2013
Neric Fong	01/29/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MediaTek Singapore Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1 Fusionopolis Walk, #03-01 Solaris	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14177236

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)997-4517

 Phone:
 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU
Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: MERRIFIELD, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSLP0201USA3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELLEY KUO	
Signature:	/SHELLEY KUO/	
Date:	02/11/2014	

Total Attachments: 2 source=1869105#page1.tif source=1869105#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032188 FRAME: 0605

Docket No: MUSI-12-017US/5137P

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

# Title of Invention: HIGH LINEARITY MIXER USING A 33% DUTY CYCLE CLOCK FOR UNWANTED HARMONIC SUPPRESSION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

- ☐ The attached application, or
- US application or PCT international application number 13/653,305 filed on 10/16/2012.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent & Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application;

Whereas, McdiaTek Singapore Pte. Ltd., a corporation having a principal place of business at #03-01 Solaris No. 1, Fusionopolis Walk, Singapore, 138628, desires to acquire, and each undersigned inventor desires to grant to MediaTek Singapore Pte. Ltd., the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns and otherwise transfers to MediaTek Singapore Pte. Ltd. (the "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

 $1 \ \text{of} \ 2$ 

Docket No: MUSI-12-017US/5137P

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's	Signature	

Legal Name of Inventor: Ankush GOEL

Date: 1/24/2013

Inventor's Signature

Legal Name of Inventor: Nerica ONG

2 of 2